Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer

3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

#### **MEMORANDUM**

January 11, 2023

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Permission to Subcontract

STP-0024-00(055) LPA/108165-701000 King Ranch Project Subcontract Requests

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow Hemphill Construction Company to subcontract work to the following subcontractors:

- Lewis Electric Company
- APAC
- Traffic Control Products

and to authorize the Board President to sign the form for each subcontract.

Address: PO Box 320337

Flowood

MS

39232

Local Public Agency: Madison County

## REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

	Request No.	001	
	Contract No.		
		STP-0024-00(055)	
		Madison	
Gentlemen:			County
I [We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose to subcor	ntract the following item	ms to Lewis Electric	, Inc.
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the event of you of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform such item applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this procedure will not reall it is agreed and understood that the approval or disapproval or subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contractual obligat I [We] the prime contractor agree that this procedure will not relifund indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Agency from [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract.  I [We] certify that said party is particularly experienced and equiper that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the prime convith the Local Public Agency covering this project have been explaine required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agreement I [We] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this request.	or disapproval of this as of work with my [of elieve us of any of the fitne subcontractor artion by and between the every us of any of the reall claims, demands apped for such work are tract and that all pertied to the proposed s	, named in according a contractor or your] own organizate responsibilities und approval or dispersional approval or dispersional approval or dispersional approval or dispersional dispersional dispersional approval.	ordance with Special Provisions our disapproval of performance tion in full compliance with all nder our contract. approval of the performance of and the Local Public Agency. I obligations of our contract and costs, and expenses and loss tract is evidenced in writing and nd requirements of our contract
I [We] have attached the completed LPA forms NRAA-1, and SC	CC-1 for Federal Aid p	rojects.	
The prices shown below are the prime contract unit prices:  ITEM QUANTIT	Y UNIT	PRIME CONT. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
See Attachment Page	•		\$ 235,394.58
	d.		\$
	•		\$
	\$		\$
	\$		\$
			\$
	\$		\$
	\$		\$
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms named above as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the persons	Total This Reques		= 36.21% %
or firms named.	Previous Request		= 0.0% %
Date	Total To Date \$2	235,394.58	= 36.21% %
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.	Quantities Checke	ed:	
Contractor			
By: Signature			
•	Approval Recome	nended:	, 20 25
Address: P.O. Drawer 879			(
Florence , MS 39073		CE&I Engineer	/ Architect
I [We] hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontractors on the above items, was and is with our knowledge and consent.  Date	Approved:		, 20
Lewis Electric (Sub) Subconfractor		Chief LPA Official	(Signature)
Federal Tax ID: 64-0823637			

NOTE: The subcontract items of all subcontracts shall not exceed 60% of the total contract amount exclusive of specialty items. Please submit signed original documents on all requests.

#### ATTACHMENT PAGE

# CONTRACTOR Lewis Electric

ne No.	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	PRIME C	ONT. UNIT PRICE	AN	TOUNT
620	620-A001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	19,246.58	\$	19,246.58
720	907-632-A007	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type1 Controller	1	EA	\$	22,100.00	\$	22,100.00
730	907-632-J001	Power Service Pedestal	1	EA	\$	5,520.00	\$	5,520.00
740	907-634-A080	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 30' Arm	1	EA	\$	17,700.00	\$	17,700.00
750	907-634-A081	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm	1	EA	\$	17,700.00	\$	17,700.00
760	907-634-A082	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 40' Arm	1	EA	\$	20,977.00	\$	20,977.00
770	907-634-A083	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 45' Arm	1	EA	\$	22,100.00	\$	22,100.00
780	907-634-C001	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete	16	СУ	\$	828.00	\$	13,248.00
790	635-A059	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1	8	EA	\$	1,104.00	\$	8,832.00
800	635-A065	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA	2	EA	\$	1,656.00	\$	3,312.0
810	907-636-B016	Electric Cable, Underground in Condult, IMSA 20-1, AWG14, 8 Conductor	475	LF	\$	3.50	\$	1,662.5
820	907-636-8053	Electric Cable, Underground In Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3Conductor	115	LF	\$	9.00	\$	1,035.0
830	907-636-D008	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG14, 8 Conductor	214	LF	\$	3.50	\$	749.0
840	907-636-D020	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported In Condult, THHN, AWG #6,3 Conductor	20	LF	\$	9.00	\$	180.0
850	907-637-A002	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2	3	EA	\$	1,767.00	\$	5,301.0
860	907-637-A003	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	1	EA	\$	2,210.00	\$	2,210.0
870	907-637-C028	Traffic Signal Condult, Underground, Type 4, 2"	90	LF	\$	20.00	\$	1,800.0
880	907-637-0030	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"	30	LF	\$	28.00	\$	840.0
890	907-637-D002	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked,Rolled Pipe, 2"	105	LF	\$	20.00	\$	2,100.0
900	907-637-D003	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked,Rolled Pipe, 3"	310	LF	\$	28.00	\$	8,680.0
910	907-641-A002	Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	4	EA	\$	8,300.00	\$	33,200.0
920	907-641-B002	Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	2	EA	\$	8,300.00	\$	16,600.
930	907-641-D001	Radar Vehicle Detection Cable	877	LF	\$	5.50	\$	4,823.
940	907-653-B001	Street Name Sign	33	SF	\$	166.00	\$	5,478.0



Phone: 601-932-2060 Fax: 601-932-2550

www.hemphillconstruction.com

Municipal & Public Works Construction

Heavy & Highway Construction

#### MOBILIZATION BREAKDOWN

STP-0024-00(055) LPA/108165-701000

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

REF. NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	APRROX QUANT.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	ITE TO	EM TAL
620	620-A001		LS	Mobilization		\$	65,000.00
		Lewis Electric Company APAC Traffic Control Products				\$ \$ \$	19,246.58 7,000.00 22,891.33
		Hemphill Construction Co. Inc.				\$	15,862.09
				TOTAL BID PRICE		\$	65,000.00

Respectfully Submitted,

Hemphill Construction Company Inc.

Vice President

Cc:

T:\H22038-King Ranch Road\C11-Subcontracts\Mobilization Breakdown.docx

NRAA-1 Rev. 6-19

Local Public Agency:

**Madison County** 

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246)

<sub>LPA:</sub> 108165-701000	Project No. STP-0024-00(055)
Madison County	County Madison
Canton , Mississippi	(Sub) Subcontract Request No. 001
Hemphill Construction Company, Ir project proposing to (sub) subcontract certain items of work to (Sub) Subcontractor, hereby submit the following information with the contract provisions of the NOTICE OF REQUIREME EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EXECUTIVE ORDER 1124)	regarding the heretofore mentioned (sub) subcontractor to comply NTFOR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL
Name: Lewis Electric, Inc.	
P.O. Box and/or Physical Address: P.O. Box 32033	7
City, State and Zip Code: Flowood, MS 39232-	0337
Telephone Number: (601)932-0101	
Employer Identification Number: 64-0823637	
Actual Dollar Amount of the Subcontract Agreement:  Estimated Starting Date:  November 2022	5,603.87
Estimated Completion Date: January 2023	
Geographical Area: Madison County - Cantor	n, MS - King Ranch at HWY 22 ortion of the contract is within the limits of an incorporated area)
	Respectfully submitted,  Date
	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.
	By: Prime Contractor
	Signature Vice President

Title

SCC	-1
Rev.	06-19

Local Public Agency:

# **Madison County**

## (SUB) SUB-CONTRACT CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL AID PROJECTS

Project No. STP-0024-00(0	55) LPA / 108165-701000
<sub>County</sub> Madison	
(Sub) Subcontract Request No.	01

Title

<sub>I (We)</sub> Lewis Electric	proposed (Sub) Sub-contractor hereby certify that I (We)
have , have not , participated in a previous contract	or subcontract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required
by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246, and that I (we)	have , have not , filed with the Joint Reporting Committee,
the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a	Federal Government contracting or administering agency, or the
former President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportun	ity, all reports due under applicable filing requirements.
	Date Jamapy 5 20 23
	Lewis Electric
	By: Suby A. Russell
	President

#### NOTE:

This certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60 - 1.5. (Generally only contracts for subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

(Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.)

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60 - 1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

(Submit signed original and attach to Request for Permission to Subcontract, Form RPS-1)

Local Public Agency: Madison County

# REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

		Request No.	002	
		Contract No.		
			STP-0024-00(055)	i
			Madison	
Gentlemen:				County
[We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose to	o subcontract	the following iter	ms to APAC Mississ	sippi
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the ever of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform su applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this procedure will be agreed and understood that the approval or disapp subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contractual I [We] the prime contractor agree that this procedure will [we] shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Ager [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract I [We] certify that said party is particularly experienced a that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the primite that the Local Public Agency covering this project have been required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agency covering this project have been I [We] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this reprimed to the completed LPA forms NRAA-1, The prices shown below are the prime contract unit prices.	nt of your disa ich items of vi- will not relieve proval of the sal obligation by ill not relieve uncy from all cost. and equipped the rime contract explained to greement furract equest. and SCC-1 for	work with my [c us of any of the subcontractor ar y and between the s of any of the relaims, demands for such work and and that all pertithe proposed suished to the sub-	subcontractor or your] own organizate responsibilities und approval or distinction approval of that the subcontinent conditions at ubcontractor and poontractor.	ntion in full compliance with nder our contract. approval of the performance and the Local Public Agency. diobligations of our contract a costs, and expenses and lot tract is evidenced in writing and requirements of our contract
i ne prices shown below are the prime contract unit price	es:		PRIME CONT.	
ITEM QU See Attachment Page	UANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT \$ 81,255.00
		φ		\$ U1,200.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ \$		\$
		\$		\$
		¢		ψ <u> </u>
		¢		Ψ
		Ψ	***************************************	φ
		P	***************************************	<b>*</b>
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms named about as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the person or firms named.  Date	sons Pre	evious Request S	\$ 81,255.00 \$ 235,394.58 116,649.58	<u>= 36.21%</u> 9
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.	Qı	antities Checke	d:	
By: Contractor Signature			nended: Jan	ary 5 , 2023
Address: P.O. Drawer 879				1
Florence , MS 39073			CE&I Engineer	Architect
I [We] hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontraction the above Items, was and is with our knowledge and consent.  Date	Ap	proved:		, 20
APAC Mississippi	255			
(Sub) Subcontractor			Chief LPA Official	(Signature)
By:  Sighature Sighature Address: P.O. Box 24408	NO	exceed 60	0% of the total cor items. Please sub	I subcontracts shall not ntract amount exclusive of mit signed original document

## ATTACHMENT PAGE

#### CONTRACTOR APAC

Line No.	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	PRIME CONT. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
450	403-A002	12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	48	TON	\$ 305.00	\$ 14,640.00
460	403-A005	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	143	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 32,175.00
470	403-A014	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	112	TON	\$ 245.00	\$ 27,440.00
620	620-A001	Mobilization	i	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Grand Total						\$ 81,255.00



Phone: 601-932-2060 Fax: 601-932-2550

www.hemphillconstruction.com

Municipal & Public Works Construction

Heavy & Highway Construction

#### MOBILIZATION BREAKDOWN

STP-0024-00(055) LPA/108165-701000

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

REF. NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	APRROX QUANT.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	ITE TO	EM TAL
620	620-A001		LS	Mobilization		\$	65,000.00
		Lewis Electric Company APAC Traffic Control Products				\$ \$ \$	19,246.58 7,000.00 22,891.33
		Hemphill Construction Co. Inc.				\$	15,862.09
				TOTAL BID PRICE		\$	65,000.00

Respectfully Submitted,

Hemphill Construction Company Inc.

Vice President

Cc:

T:\H22038-King Ranch Road\C11-Subcontracts\Mobilization Breakdown.docx

NRAA-1 Rev. 6-19

**Local Public Agency:** 

**Madison County** 

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246)

<sub>LPA:</sub> 108165-701000	Project No. STP-0024-00(055)
Madison	County Madison
Canton , Mississippi	(Sub) Subcontract Request No. 002
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. project proposing to (sub) subcontract certain items of work to (Sub) Subcontractor, hereby submit the following information re	APAC Mississippi
with the contract provisions of the NOTICE OF REQUIREMEN EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246	TFOR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL
Name: APAC Mississippi	
P.O. Box and/or Physical Address: P.O. Box 748550	
City, State and Zip Code: Atlanta, GA 30374-85	50
Telephone Number: (601)376-4023	
Employer Identification Number: 58-1401467	
2	326.00
Estimated Starting Date: November 2022	
Estimated Completion Date: January 2023	
Geographical Area: Madison County - Canton	, MS - King Ranch at HWY 22
(List County, State and City if any po	rtion of the contract is within the limits of an incorporated area)
	Respectfully submitted,
	Date January 5 20 23
	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.
	By:
	Vice President
	Title

SCC	-1
Rev.	06-19

Local Public Agency:

APAC Mississippi

# **Madison County**

## (SUB) SUB-CONTRACT CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL AID PROJECTS

Project No. STP-0024-00(05	5) LPA / 108165-701000
<sub>County</sub> Madison	
(Sub) Subcontract Request No.	02

(We) / ti / to timesteelept	proposed (Sub) Sub-contractor hereby certify that I (We)
have , have not , participated in a previous contract or	subcontract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required
by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246, and that I (we) ha	ve (), have not (), filed with the Joint Reporting Committee,
the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Fe	ederal Government contracting or administering agency, or the
former President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportunity,	, all reports due under applicable filing requirements.
	Date_ JAN. 4th
	APAC Mississippi (Sub) Sub- Contractor
	Signature Mar. (A.) E.B.

#### NOTE:

This certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60 - 1.5. (Generally only contracts for subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

(Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.)

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60 - 1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

Brandon

Local Public Agency: Madison County

# REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

		Request No.	003		
		Contract No.			
			STP-0024-00(055)		
			Madison		
Gentlemen:					County
[We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propo	se to subcontra	ct the following ite	ms to Traffic Control	Pro	fucts
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this proced It is agreed and understood that the approval or disubcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contract I [we] the prime contractor agree that this procedur I [we] shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract in [we] certify that said party is particularly experience that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the with the Local Public Agency covering this project have be required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the I [we] have attached a copy of said subcontract to the I [we] have attached the completed LPA forms NRA The prices shown below are the prime contract unit	m such items of dure will not relieve isapproval of the actual obligation re will not relieve Agency from all ntract. Seed and equipped he prime contracteen explained to the agreement fulls request.  VA-1, and SCC-1	f work with my [c we us of any of the e subcontractor ar by and between the us of any of the national claims, demands d for such work are and that all pert to the proposed sumished to the sub-	subcontractor or your] own organizate responsibilities und approval or districted as subcontractor are subconsibilities and suits, damages, and that the subcontinent conditions are ubcontractor.	our oution nder apprind to loblicos tract	in full compliance with a our contract. oval of the performance on the Local Public Agency. gations of our contract and ts, and expenses and lost is evidenced in writing and equirements of our contract
ITEM See Attachment Page	QUANTITY	•	PRIME CONT. UNIT PRICE	\$	AMOUNT 44,624.08
		\$			
		¢.			
		•			
		¢		\$	
**************************************		•		\$	
		<b>Φ</b>		\$	
				\$	
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms name as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the or firms named.  January 30, 2023  Date	e persons F	Previous Request	\$ 44,624.08 \$ 316,649.58 61,273.66		= 48.71 %
Hemphill Construction Co. Inc.		Quantities Checke	d:		
By: Signature		Approval Recomm	1=1	ary	1,20,23
Address: P.O. Drawer 879		1/2		>	
Florence , MS 39073	=====		CE&I Engineer /	Arch	itect
I [We] hereby certify that the use of our names as subcoon the above items, was and is with our knowledge and cons		Approved:			, 20
Date_January 30, 2	20 23				
TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS CO., INC. (Sub) Subcontractor			Chief LPA Official	(Slar	ature)
Federal Tax ID: 64-0618208				, <del></del>	
By: Wency Calnus					ocontracts shall not
Address: P. O. Box 820			items. Please sub		t amount exclusive of signed original documents

39043

MS

#### ATTACHMENT PAGE

## CONTRACTOR Traffic Control Products

Line No.	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	PRIME CONT. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
580	619-A1002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	1490	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,862.50
590	619-A2002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	1465	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,831.25
600	619-A6001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend	288	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 576.00
610	619-A6002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend	258	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 322.50
620	620-A001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,891.33	\$ 22,891.33
630	626-E003	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	1465	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,662.50
640	626-G002	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	1490	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,725.00
650	626-H004	Thermoplastic Legend, White	258	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,677.00
660	626-H005	Thermoplastic Legend, White	288	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 936.00
670	627-J001	Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	29	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00
680	627-K001	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	26	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00
690	627-L001	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance RaisedMarkers	47	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00
Grand Total						\$ 44,624.08



Phone: 601-932-2060 Fax: 601-932-2550

www.hemphillconstruction.com

Municipal & Public Works Construction

Heavy & Highway Construction

#### MOBILIZATION BREAKDOWN

STP-0024-00(055) LPA/108165-701000

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

REF. NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	APRROX QUANT.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	ITE TO	EM TAL
620	620-A001		LS	Mobilization		\$	65,000.00
		Lewis Electric Company APAC Traffic Control Products		\$ \$ \$	19,246.58 7,000.00 22,891.33		
		Hemphill Const	truction	Co. Inc.		\$	15,862.09
				TOTAL BID PRICE		\$	65,000.00

Respectfully Submitted, Hemphill Construction Company Inc.

Vice President

Cc:

T:\H22038-King Ranch Road\C11-Subcontracts\Mobilization Breakdown.docx

NRAA-1 Rev. 6-19

Local Public Agency: Madison County

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246)

<sub>LPA:</sub> 108165-701000		Project No. STP-0024-00(055)	
Madison	County	County Madison	
Canton	, Mississippi	(Sub) Subcontract Request No. 003	
	rtain items of work to ollowing information rega	Prime Contractor on the above arding the heretofore mentioned (sub) subcontractor OR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL	
Name: Traffic Control Produ	JTIVE ORDER 11246).	ON ALTIMOTIVE ACTION TO ENGOVE EQUAL	
P.O. Box and/or Physical Address: P.C	D. Box 820		
City, State and Zip Code: Brandon	n, MS 39043		
Telephone Number: (601)939-2	2419		
Employer Identification Number: 64-0	618208		
Actual Dollar Amount of the Subcontract A Estimated Starting Date: Novembe	-		
Estimated Completion Date: Februa			
Madican Car		//S - King Ranch at HWY 22	
		on of the contract is within the limits of an incorporated	d area)
	Re	spectfully submitted,	
	Da	te, 20	23
	<u> </u>	lemphill Construction Company, Ir	nc.
	Ву	Prime Contractor	
	V	Signature /ice President	

Title

SCC	-1
Rev.	06-19

Local Public Agency:

# **Madison County**

## (SUB) SUB-CONTRACT CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL AID PROJECTS

Project NoSTP-0024-00(055)	LPA / 108165-701000
<sub>County</sub> Madison	10
(Sub) Subcontract Request No.	

<sub>I (We)</sub> Traffic Control Products	proposed (Sub) Sub-contractor hereby certify that I (We)
have , have not , participated in a previous contract or subc	ontract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required
by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246, and that I (we) have	), have not (), filed with the Joint Reporting Committee,
the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federa	I Government contracting or administering agency, or the
former President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportunity, all re	eports due under applicable filing requirements.

Date January 30 23
Traffic Control Products
(Sub) Sub- Contractor
By: Wendy Cleann
Signature
President
Title

OTE:

This certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(t (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60 - 1.5. (Generally only contracts for subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

(Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.)

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60 - 1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

(Submit signed original and attach to Request for Permission to Subcontract, Form RPS-1)